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L021-Taraiya T0| To 
T Chanchalia (VR6) 

This Agreement Made The 31..... Day of..ctobe.2025 between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Marhaura of the one part and M/S Awanish Construction (Part.-SUBHASH SINGH) (BID ID-620284), AT-Olipur, P.O.-Khawajepur, Gopalganj, Dist.-Gopalganj. Bihar, Pin No-841428, PAN No:-AAJFA31400 of the other part. Whereas the Employer is desiroUs that the Contractor execute Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of Rural Road Contract for the Dperation & Management Services of Roads Construction with Six Years Maintenance of The Package No-RRSMPI24-25 MARHAURA/06 (Tender ID-141986). There are 27 roads in this Package Under 4515 MMGSUY (RRSMP) Scheme, and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for he Execution and Completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects rate (-19.00 % Below Of the BOQ rate & Estimated Cost there in the above Package 27(Twenty SEVEN) Roads And TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT OF Rs.-24,21,00,560=00 (Rupees Twenty Four Crore Twenty One Lakh Five Hundred Sixty) Only. 

Pokhrera Panchayat Bhawan 
Main Sadak To Awadesh Singh 

Ke Ghar Abam Nadi Kinare Tak 
Path 

iANSH CONSTRUCTION 

SH-73 Dhenuk Rai To Primary 
School 

anner 

Agreement Amount of 27 Roads wise Rs. Details As(Below 9 %): Name Of ROAD 

FomofArgeýejiti 94 

6 IMMGSUY-RRSMP[Gen] /CMBD/2025-26. 

ONE THOUSAND AUPEES 

Length 
(Km) 

Rs.1000 

1.000 

0.550 

0.300 

Construction Maintainance 
Cost (n Rs) Cost (In Rs.) 

4450373 

2504772 

1421223 

774642 

437214 

251166 

Total Cost of 
Aggrement 
5225015 

2961986 

1672390 

Execulve Eng1neer 
Rural Works Departmen 
Works Division Marhaura 



6 

8 

11 

13 

15 

10 Sitalpath To Chandpura 

16 

17 

Belhari Newari PMGSY Path To 

12 Yakuchk PMGSY 

20 

L023-Manjhopur Tol To 
Molanapur (VR12) 

21 

Jigana RWD Road TO SH-73 

14 Nahar Bridge To Krishna Ram 

Gidhabari To Mukundpur Usri 

22 

House of Mohan Singh TO 
Lalan Singh 

24 

H/o Manoj Ram TO Ramashis 
Sah 

25 

Sitalpur Saran Tatbandh To 
Ramadhar Singh Ke Ghar Hote 
Hue To Chamar Toli Tak 

26 

Taraiya Masharakh Mukhya 
Sadak Chainpur Devi Asthan To 
Nahar Awam Paschim Tola Se 

Taraiya Panapur Tak 

SH-73 To House Of Birendar 

18 Dubey 

Mata Ashthan To Yogi Singh 

19 Singh 

Bhataura Prathmik Vidyalay To 
Bhataura Devi Sthan 
Dewarahi (Sarkari Gachchi) To 
Agarherpur 
PMGSY Lauwa Pokhrera Dr. 
Narendra Singh Ke Ghar To 
Balram Das Ke Ghar Hote Hue 

Nadi Tak 

SH-104 To House of Manmohan 

Belhari Newari PMGSY Path To 
Faridanpur Purani Bazar Tak 
Chanchalya Chowk Se Manoj 
Gupta Ke Ghar To Dakshin Joyti 

25 Naryan Rai Ke Gandak Bandh 

PMGSY Road To Nonia Tola 

Tak 
Taraiya Marhaura Mukhya 
Sadak To Bhawalpur PMGSY 
Sadak Tak 

Tak 
SH-73 To Harizan Tola 

Ramkola To Dumari Remaining 

Part 

SH-73 To Yadav Tola Tak 

Gayatri Mandir To Primary 

27 School. 

2.095 

0.675 

NANISH CONSTRUCTION 

0.830 

Kner 

0.270 

0.240 

0.515 

2.540 

3.735 

3.620 

0.130 

0.125 

1.420 

4.790 

0.315 

0.090 

0.500 

0.630 

2.540 

3.255 

1.700 

0.400 

2.075 

1.300 

Tatal Agg. Cost Rs(In Lakh): 

0.500 

12467914 

6519700 

3756752 

1241378 

942710 

2460869 

21114972 

22698909 

22557242 

625143 

603117 

8557616 

32018157 

1468790 

447636 

2070077 

2908254 

15808354 

18128061 

8292690 

3096928 

132255 16 

5517933 

1986817 

1161909 

558472 

694267 

224314 

164070 

247201 

2354151 

2482145 

2077992 

109225 

75259 

1073249 

398703 1 

261701 

74988 

334148 

523400 

1722830 

1918413 

687793 

167074 

1531270 

869927 

424802 

13629823 

7078173 

4451019 

1465692 

1106780 

2708070 

23469123 

25181054 

24635234 

734368 

678376 

9630866 

36005188 

1730491 

522624 

2404225 

3431654 

17531185 

20046474 

8980482 

3264003 

14756786 

6387861 

2411618 

AIOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSEIH and the Parties hereto agree as follows:. 
242100560 

1. In this agreement words and |expressions shall have the same meanings as are 
respectively assigned to them in the Coditions of Contract hereinafter ref�rred to and 

odthey shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part oetent. 
Executve En�1neer 

Rural Works Departmen 
Works Division Marhaura 



n vonsIderation of the pavments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor 

aD iereinafter mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to 

GACUTe and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity 

In all aspects with the provisions of the Contract. 
e Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the 

xecution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein 

ne Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions s.) 
of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract. 

4 The tollowing documents shall be demed to form and be read and construed as 
part of this Agreement, viz: 
i) Letter of Acceptance, 
i) Contractor's Bid. 
ii) Section VI-General Condition. 
iv) Section VI-Particular Condition. 
v) Section V-Technical Sppecifications (General and Supplementary Technical 

5 

vi) Appendix A-Drawings 

of 

Specification) 

vii) Section IV -Woks Schedule/BOQ 

6 

vii) Quality Plan for Output and Performance Based Road Contract as per 
Clause A14.1 of the Technical Specifications 

ix) Appendices to the Contract. 
x) Addenda issued during bid period. 
xi) Any other document listedin the Contract Data as forming part of the 

contract. In witness where of the parties thereto have caused this 

Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written. 

Date of Commencement 

Date of Completion : 

7 Contract Rate :i .....9.o..Below 0f the BOQ Rate. 

P.S. + A.P.S.:- Rs. 

The common seal 

Bank 

in the presence of : 

Name 
S.B.I. 
Gopalganj 

was hereunto affixed in the presence of : 

ner 

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said 

Binding Signature of Employer 

B.G. No & Issue 
Date 

"ANISH CONSTRUCHAMdina Signature of Contractor 

Expiry 
Date 

5 

Amount (In Rs) 

Execuíve Engineer 
Rural Vvotks Departnen 

Works Division NMarhaura 
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