

बिहार BIHAR

Date of Work Commencement • Date of Work Completion:

Agreement No: / /6 /MMGSUY-RRSMP[Gen] /CMBD/2025-26.

This Agreement Made The 379 Day of October 2025 between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Marhaura of the one part and M/S Awanish Construction (Part.-SUBHASH SINGH) (BID ID-620284), AT-Olipur, P.O.-Khawajepur, Gopalganj, Dist.-Gopalganj, Bihar, Pin No-841428, PAN No:-AAJFA3140Q of the other part. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of Rural Road Contract for the Operation & Management Services of Roads Construction with Six Years Maintenance of The Package No-RRSMP/24-25 MARHAURA/06 (Tender ID-141986). There are 27 roads in this Package Under 4515 MMGSUY (RRSMP) Scheme, and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for he Execution and Completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects rate (-)9.00 % Below Of the BOQ rate & Estimated Cost there in the above Package 27(Twenty SEVEN) Roads And TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT OF Rs.-24,21,00,560=00 (Rupees Twenty Four Crore Twenty One Lakh Five Hundred Sixty) Only.

Agreement Amount of 27 Roads wise Rs. Details As(Below 9 %):

-	Name Of ROAD Level 6					
Sl. No	Name Of ROAD	Length (Km)	Construction Cost (In Rs.)	Maintainance	Total Cost of	
1 8	L021-Taraiya T01 To Chanchalia (VR6)	1.000	4450373	Cost (In Rs)	Aggrement	
2	Pokhrera Panchayat Bhawan Main Sadak To Awadesh Singh Ke Ghar Abam Nadi Kinare Tak	0.550	2504772	774642	5225015	
	Path SH-73 Dhenuk Rai To Primary	0.200	2304772	457214	2961986	
3	School	0.300	1421223	251166	1672390	

MANISH CONSTRUCTION



Rural Works Departmen Works Division Marhaura

4	L023-Manjhopur To1 To Molanapur (VR12)	2.095	12467914	1161909	13629823
5	Jigana RWD Road TO SH-73	0.675	6519700	558472	7078173
6	Gidhabari To Mukundpur Usri	0.830	3756752	694267	4451019
7	House of Mohan Singh TO Lalan Singh	0.270	1241378	224314	1465692
8	H/o Manoj Ram TO Ramashis Sah	0.240	942710	164070	1106780
9	Sitalpur Saran Tatbandh To Ramadhar Singh Ke Ghar Hote Hue To Chamar Toli Tak	0.515	2460869	247201	2708070
10	Sitalpath To Chandpura	2.540	21114972	2354151	23469123
11	Taraiya Masharakh Mukhya Sadak Chainpur Devi Asthan To Nahar Awam Paschim Tola Se Taraiya Panapur Tak	3.735	22698909	2482145	25181054
12	Belhari Newari PMGSY Path To Yakuchk PMGSY	3.620	22557242	2077992	24635234
13	Mata Ashthan To Yogi Singh	0.130	625143	109225	734368
14	Nahar Bridge To Krishna Ram	0.125	603117	75259	678376
15	Bhataura Prathmik Vidyalay To Bhataura Devi Sthan	1.420	8557616	1073249	9630866
16	Dewarahi (Sarkari Gachchi) To Agarherpur	4.790	32018157	3987031	36005188
17	PMGSY Lauwa Pokhrera Dr. Narendra Singh Ke Ghar To Balram Das Ke Ghar Hote Hue Nadi Tak	0.315	1468790	261701	1730491
18	SH-73 To House Of Birendar Dubey	0.090	447636	74988	522624
19	SH-104 To House of Manmohan Singh	0.500	2070077	334148	2404225
20	PMGSY Road To Nonia Tola Tak	0.630	2908254	523400	3431654
21	Taraiya Marhaura Mukhya Sadak To Bhawalpur PMGSY Sadak Tak	2.540	15808354	1722830	17531185
22	Belhari Newari PMGSY Path To Faridanpur Purani Bazar Tak	3.255	18128061	1918413	20046474
23	Chanchalya Chowk Se Manoj Gupta Ke Ghar To Dakshin Joyti Naryan Rai Ke Gandak Bandh Tak	1.700	8292690	687793	8980482
24	SH-73 To Harizan Tola	0.400	3096928	167074	3264003
25	Ramkola To Dumari Remaining Part	2.075	13225516	1531270	14756786
26	SH-73 To Yadav Tola Tak	1.300	5517933	869927	6387861
27	Gayatri Mandir To Primary	0.500	1986817	424802	2411618
	Tatal Agg. Cost Rs(In Lak	(h):-			242100560

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties hereto agree as follows:-

1. In this agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Coditions of Contract hereinafter referred to and respectively assigned to form and be read and construed as part of his Agreement.

WANISH CONSTRUCTION

Executive Engineer Rural Works Departmen Works Division Marhaura

 In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants we execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects the in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the The following documents shall be demed to form and be reapart of this Agreement, viz: Letter of Acceptance; Contractor's Bid. Section VI-General Condition. Section VI-Particular Condition. Section V-Technical Specifications (General and Supple Specification) Appendix A-Drawings Section IV – Works Schedule/BOQ Quality Plan for Output and Performance Based Road Clause A14.1 of the Technical Specifications Appendices to the Contract. Addenda issued during bid period. Any other document listed in the Contract Data as form contract. In witness where of the parties thereto have a Agreement to be executed the day and year first before 	considerathe defeunder the Contractementary Contractementary	ation of the cts wherein e provisions ct. construed as
5 Date of Commencement :		
6 Date of Completion :		
7 Contract Rate :(-)9 %Below Of the BOQ Rate		
8 P.S. + A.P.S.:- Rs. Bank Name Date S.B.I. Gopalganj	Expiry Date	Amount (In Rs)
of was hereunto affixed in the presence of : Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said		
ature of Contractor	Executive E al Works C irks Divisio)eparmen

2000 ner